
WINTERHAVEN TELEPHONE COMPANY 
512 2nd Ave., Winterhaven, CA 

Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 1086-T 
Cancels Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 823-T 

(U-1021 C) 

APPLICABILITY 

Schedule No. A-1 

EXCHANGE SERVICES 

Applicable to individual line business and residence flat rate services. 

TERRITORY 

Within the exchange area, as said area is defined on a map filed as part of the tariff 
schedules. 

RATES Monthly Rate 

1. WINTERHAVEN EXCHANGE - LOCAL SERVICE 

a. 

b. 

c. 

Each individual or key line(1) 

Each business trunk(1)(2) 

One time credit per access line 

2. HUNTING SERVICE 

Each line or trunk arranged for hunting 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

Business Residence 
Service Service 

$35.50 $17.50 

53.10 NONE 

(0.69) (0.69) 

1.50 1.50 

1. Individual line business and residence service will be furnished outside the base rate area 
and within the exchange area at the above rates. 

(1) 

(2) 
See Schedule No. A-29 for the discount for qualifying schools and libraries. 
See Special Conditions 7, for information on 911 provisioning on MUlti-line Telephone 
Systems. 
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WINTERHAVEN TELEPHONE COMPANY 
512 2nd Ave., Winterhaven, CA 

Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 1087-T 
Cancels Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 824-T 

(U-1021C) 

Schedule No. A-1 

EXCHANGE SERVICES 
(Continued) 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS - (Continued) 

2. Extension and off-premises extension stations located on noncontinuous property will 
be applied mileage rates as set forth in Schedule No. A-2. The Utility will install the 
necessary wiring from the Utility's side of the SNI/PCA of the primary station to an 
extension or off-premises SNI/PCA. 

3. The access line is furnished with touch calling service as the standard signaling 
arrangement. 

4. Hunting service involves two or more central office lines. The access lines are arranged 
so that a call for the first line is completed to a succeeding line in the group when the 
first line is in use. 

5. Hunting service is offered in connection with individual access line and C.O. trunk 
services, and will be provided subject to the availability and physical limitations of 
central office switching equipment. 

6. For discounts on qualifying schools and libraries, please see Schedule No. A-29 of this 
tariff. 

7. It is the customer's responsibility to provide, and update if necessary, accurate (N) 
Automatic Number Identification (ANI) and Automatic Location Identification (ALI) sub-
address information to the 911 database administrator. Once the customer provides 
ANI and ALI sub-address information to the 911 database administrator, it is the 
responsibility of the Company to provide the location of the pilot number to the PSAP for 
911 calls, and where technically and operationally feasible the Company will deliver ANI 
to the PSAP at a station level behind a Multi-line Telephone System. 

It is the customer's responsibility to arrange for the above capability for its Multi-line 
Telephone System. ( ) 
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